
August 2022 
 
Birthdays 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Anniversaries 

 
 

 

 

Emanuel United Church of Christ 

16 Eastern Rd 

Doylestown, OH 44230 

emanuelhighchurch.org 

facebook.com/EmanuelHighChurch 

 

Rev. Gaye Santoro, Pastor 

330.807.9201 (call or text)   

gaye.santoro@gmail.com 

Office hours: T - Th  9am-1pm 

 T & Th at church 

 W at home 

 Appointments available 

 

 

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT 

31 1 2 

Bible Study 

12PM 

 

 

3 
 

 

4 
 

 

5 

 

 

6 

 

 

 

7 

Worship 

Communion  

 

Healing Service 

 

8 

 

 

9 
 

Bible Study 

12PM 

 

Consistory 

7PM 

10 

 

 

11 

 

 

12 
 

Drive In  

Movie:  

The Love 

Bug  

8:30PM 

13 

 

 

14 

Worship 

 

Blessing of 

Backpacks & 

Social 

15 16 

Bible Study 

12PM 

 

Missions 

7PM 

 

17 

 

 

18 19 20 

21 

Worship 
 

Guest Preacher 

 

22 23 
 

 

 

24 

 

 

25 

 

 

 

 

 

26 

 

 

27 

 

 

28 

Worship 

 

Hymn Sing 

 

Newsletter  

articles due 

29 

 

 

 

30 

 

Bible Study 

12PM 

 

Elders 7PM 

 

 

31 

 

 

  

 

 

Office:  

May: Tuesday morning (remote) 

Sandy: Weds. in office 10am-1pm 

330.658.2301 

 646.844.2301  (text) 

emanuelhighchurch@gmail.com 

Pastor: 

vacation 

Pastor: 

vacation 

Pastor wedding 

VBS 

Nicholas Baker 13 

Tom Swain 13 

Sally Minor 16 

John David Wunderlich 18 

Karen Foster 19 

Ryker Sutton (2015) 24 

Ralph Lengacher 28 

Breece Walker (2021) 28 

Brad & Betsy Painting 1 

Donald & Carol Baker 3 

Bob & Sarah McCall 9 

Dave & Holly Poetter 14 

Kevin & Amy Wagner 16 

Bud & Anita Warren 17 

Ernie & Nancy Lyons 21 

Art & Jean Holden 24 

Tom & Ellie Finley 26 

Bill & Harriet Neiser 26 


